

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3824/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2006 in CRLOP No. 15536/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

S.V. RAMAMURTHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE, T.N.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and intervention/impleadment as respondent and office report )

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 4347 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 4352 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 4637 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 4701 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 05/12/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

S.L

.P.(Cr

1.) Nos. 3824/2006, 4347/2006 & 4352/2006

Complainant B. Crl. M.P. No. 13992/2006 is allowed. The complaint

Mahalakshmi be impleaded as respondent No. 2 in the array of parties

in S.L.P.(Cr.) No. 3824/2006.

We have heard learned counsel for the petitioner at a

considerable length and have perused the record. In our opinion, the High Court was perfectly right in declining to

quash the proceedings under Section 482 Cr.P.C. The Special

Leave Petitions are, accordingly, dismissed. The stay order

is vacated.

Having regard to the fact that the proceedings have

remained stayed for a considerable period on account of the

stay order having been granted by the High Court and also by

this Court, we direct the trial court to decide the cases

expeditiously.

S.L

.P.(Cr1

.) No. 4637/2006.

We have heard learned counsel for the petitioner at a

considerable length and have perused the record. In our

opinion, the High Court was perfectly right in declining to

quash the proceedings under Section 482 Cr.P.C. The Special

Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed. The stay order

is vacated.

Having regard to the fact that the proceedings have

remained stayed for a considerable period on account of the

stay order having been granted by the High Court and also by

this Court, we direct the trial court to decide the cases

expeditiously.

S  
.L.P.(  
Cr1.) No. 4701/2006

We have heard learned counsel for the petitioner at a considerable length and have perused the record. In our opinion, the High Court was perfectly right in declining to quash the proceedings under Section 482 Cr.P.C. The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed. The stay order is vacated.

Having regard to the fact that the proceedings have remained stayed for a considerable period on account of the stay order having been granted by the High Court and also by this Court, we direct the trial court to decide the cases expeditiously.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master